Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ ERFO 39-1(8)

Project Name: GENERAL HITCHCOCK HIGHWAY

State: AZ Opened at: FHWA Arizona Division

County: PIMA By: Rosa Wilson
CORONADO NATIONAL FOREST Date: 07/10/09

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Craig Holsopple

Title: Acquisition Contract Spec. Date: 7/17/09

Contract Awarded to: Intermountain West Civil Const. Date: 7/24/09

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Hunter Contracting Company	1,124,965.00	
6930 N. Camino Martin	-,,,	
Tucson, AZ 85741		
Royden Construction Company	1,151,331.50	
3423 S. 51st Ave		
Phoenix, AZ 85043		
Intermountain West Civil Constructo	1,161,115.00	
107 N. Tonto Street		
Payson, AZ 85541		
Colorado River Materials, Inc. dba	1,190,953.00	
2020 N. Forbes Blvd		
Suite 108		
Tucson, AZ 85745		
Granite Construction Company	1,239,628.00	
585 W. Beach Street		
Watsonville, CA 95076		
JCF Bridge & Concrete, Inc.	1,459,045.00	
1300 B East Gatlin Creek Road		
Driftwood, TX 78619		
Pierson Construction Corporation	1,479,426.03	
222 S. 52nd Street		
Tempe, AZ 85281		
Southwest Concrete Paving Company	1,693,195.48	
2222 W. Pinnacle Peak Road, Su		
Phoenix, AZ 85027		

Date: 07/14/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ ERFO 39-1(8)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
Hunter Contracting Company			ALL	134,400.00	134,400.00
	en Construction C			100,000.00	100,000.00
-	nountain West Civ			105,509.35	105,509.35
Color	ado River Materia	als, Inc. dba		115,000.00	115,000.00
	te Construction C			117,770.00	117,770.00
	Bridge & Concrete			125,000.00	125,000.00
	on Construction C			290,562.17	290,562.17
South	west Concrete Par	ving Company		357,930.00	357,930.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		195,055.00	195,055.00
15201-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SUR	VEY AND STAKING		
Hunte	er Contracting Cor	mpany	ALL	2,600.00	2,600.00
Royd	en Construction C	Company		2,500.00	2,500.00
Interr	nountain West Civ	vil Constructo		2,200.00	2,200.00
Colo	ado River Materia	als, Inc. dba		7,500.00	7,500.00
Grani	te Construction C	ompany		20,000.00	20,000.00
JCF I	Bridge & Concrete	e, Inc.		14,000.00	14,000.00
Pierso	on Construction C	orporation		2,700.00	2,700.00
South	west Concrete Par	ving Company		2,541.00	2,541.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		7,000.00	7,000.00
15214-1000 0	LPSM	SURVEY AND STAKI	NG, BRIDGE		
Hunte	er Contracting Cor	mpany	ALL	2,600.00	2,600.00
Royd	en Construction C	Company		3,500.00	3,500.00
Interr	nountain West Civ	vil Constructo		3,500.00	3,500.00
Color	ado River Materia	als, Inc. dba		6,000.00	6,000.00
Grani	te Construction C	ompany		10,000.00	10,000.00
JCF I	Bridge & Concrete	e, Inc.		4,000.00	4,000.00
Pierso	on Construction C	orporation		4,300.00	4,300.00
South	west Concrete Par	ving Company		3,993.00	3,993.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		8,000.00	8,000.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TEST	NG		
Hunte	er Contracting Cor	mpany	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
	en Construction C			33,000.00	33,000.00
Interr	nountain West Civ	vil Constructo		7,500.00	7,500.00
Color	ado River Materia	als, Inc. dba		28,250.00	28,250.00
	te Construction C			30,000.00	30,000.00
	Bridge & Concrete			25,000.00	25,000.00
	on Construction C			41,000.00	41,000.00
	west Concrete Par	_		18,151.00	18,151.00
	INEER'S ESTIMA			40,000.00	40,000.00

Date: 07/14/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ ERFO 39-1(8)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCH	HEDULE		
Hunte	Hunter Contracting Company			2,400.00	2,400.00
	en Construction C			5,000.00	5,000.00
-	nountain West Ci			1,700.00	1,700.00
Color	ado River Materia	als, Inc. dba		1,200.00	1,200.00
Grani	te Construction C	ompany		10,000.00	10,000.00
JCF B	ridge & Concrete	e, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
Pierso	on Construction C	orporation		5,300.00	5,300.00
South	west Concrete Pa	ving Company		7,877.00	7,877.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15705-0100 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONT	ROL, SILT FENCE		
Hunte	r Contracting Co	mpany	620	2.00	1,240.00
Royde	en Construction C	Company		6.00	3,720.00
Intern	nountain West Ci	vil Constructo		5.00	3,100.00
Colora	ado River Materia	als, Inc. dba		6.50	4,030.00
Grani	te Construction C	ompany		5.00	3,100.00
JCF B	ridge & Concrete	e, Inc.		6.00	3,720.00
Pierso	on Construction C	orporation		8.74	5,418.80
South	west Concrete Pa	ving Company		6.00	3,720.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		5.00	3,100.00
15705-1400 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONT	ROL, SEDIMENT LOC	j	
Hunte	r Contracting Co	mpany	230	4.00	920.00
Royde	en Construction C	Company		6.00	1,380.00
Intern	nountain West Ci	vil Constructo		8.00	1,840.00
Colora	ado River Materia	als, Inc. dba		5.00	1,150.00
Grani	te Construction C	ompany		7.00	1,610.00
JCF B	ridge & Concrete	e, Inc.		12.00	2,760.00
Pierso	on Construction C	orporation		4.81	1,106.30
South	west Concrete Pa	ving Company		12.00	2,760.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		7.00	1,610.00
15802-0000 0	LPSM	WATERING FOR DUS	T CONTROL		
Hunte	r Contracting Co	mpany	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
Royde	en Construction C	Company		10,000.00	10,000.00
Intern	nountain West Ci	vil Constructo		42,944.45	42,944.45
Colora	ado River Materia	als, Inc. dba		25,000.00	25,000.00
Grani	te Construction C	ompany		5,000.00	5,000.00
JCF B	ridge & Concrete	e, Inc.		15,000.00	15,000.00
	on Construction C			44,000.00	44,000.00
South	west Concrete Pa	ving Company		106,820.00	106,820.00
	NEER'S ESTIMA			5,000.00	5,000.00

Page 3

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/14/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ ERFO 39-1(8)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20101-0000 0	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRU	BBING		
Hunte	er Contracting Con	npany	0.4	12,000.00	4,800.00
Royd	len Construction Co	ompany		6,000.00	2,400.00
Intern	mountain West Civ	ril Constructo		8,500.00	3,400.00
Color	rado River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		7,700.00	3,080.00
Gran	ite Construction Co	ompany		200.00	80.00
JCF I	Bridge & Concrete	, Inc.		25,000.00	10,000.00
Pierse	on Construction Co	orporation		13,150.00	5,260.00
South	nwest Concrete Pav	ring Company		88,749.20	35,499.68
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		15,000.00	6,000.00
20301-1900 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE C	ULVERT		
Hunte	er Contracting Con	npany	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
Royd	len Construction Co	ompany		2,800.00	2,800.00
Intern	mountain West Civ	ril Constructo		2,125.00	2,125.00
Color	rado River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		2,050.00	2,050.00
Gran	ite Construction Co	ompany		5,000.00	5,000.00
JCF I	Bridge & Concrete,	, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
Pierse	on Construction Co	orporation		1,073.00	1,073.00
	nwest Concrete Pav	•		6,509.00	6,509.00
	INEER'S ESTIMA			2,000.00	2,000.00
20302-1200 0	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARI	DRAIL		
Hunte	er Contracting Con	npany	132	12.50	1,650.00
	len Construction Co	= :		13.00	1,716.00
-	mountain West Civ	• •		15.00	1,980.00
Colo	rado River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		9.00	1,188.00
	ite Construction Co			10.00	1,320.00
	Bridge & Concrete	= :		20.00	2,640.00
	on Construction Co			13.63	1,799.16
	nwest Concrete Pay	=		12.00	1,584.00
	INEER'S ESTIMA			25.00	3,300.00
20304-1000 0	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUC	TURES AND OBSTRU	JCTIONS	
	er Contracting Con		ALL	18,000.00	18,000.00
	len Construction Co	= :		13,000.00	13,000.00
-	mountain West Civ	• •		35,000.00	35,000.00
	rado River Materia			10,000.00	10,000.00
	ite Construction Co			25,000.00	25,000.00
	Bridge & Concrete			10,000.00	10,000.00
	on Construction Co			4,700.00	4,700.00
	nwest Concrete Pay	=		25,128.00	25,128.00
	INEER'S ESTIMA			15,000.00	15,000.00

Date: 07/14/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ ERFO 39-1(8)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20310-1000 0	EACH	PLUG, EXISTING PIPE	3		
Hunt	er Contracting Cor	npany	1	795.00	795.00
	en Construction C			5,000.00	5,000.00
•	nountain West Civ	• •		3,500.00	3,500.00
Color	rado River Materia	ıls, Inc. dba		1,500.00	1,500.00
Gran	ite Construction Co	ompany		6,000.00	6,000.00
JCF I	Bridge & Concrete	, Inc.		3,500.00	3,500.00
Piers	on Construction Co	orporation		1,700.00	1,700.00
South	nwest Concrete Par	ving Company		1,227.00	1,227.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
20401-0000 0	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVA	ΓΙΟΝ		
Hunt	er Contracting Cor	npany	1,700	24.00	40,800.00
Royd	en Construction C	ompany		36.00	61,200.00
Interi	nountain West Civ	vil Constructo		27.00	45,900.00
Color	rado River Materia	ıls, Inc. dba		22.00	37,400.00
Gran	ite Construction Co	ompany		85.00	144,500.00
JCF l	Bridge & Concrete	, Inc.		44.00	74,800.00
Piers	on Construction Co	orporation		50.00	85,000.00
South	nwest Concrete Par	ving Company		89.50	152,150.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		65.00	110,500.00
20441-0000 0	CUYD	WASTE			
Hunt	er Contracting Cor	npany	2,300	7.85	18,055.00
Royd	en Construction C	ompany		15.00	34,500.00
Intern	nountain West Civ	vil Constructo		9.00	20,700.00
Color	rado River Materia	ıls, Inc. dba		12.85	29,555.00
Gran	ite Construction Co	ompany		15.00	34,500.00
JCF I	Bridge & Concrete	, Inc.		22.00	50,600.00
Piers	on Construction Co	orporation		18.00	41,400.00
South	nwest Concrete Par	ving Company		32.50	74,750.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		25.00	57,500.00
20801-0000 0	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVA	ATION		
Hunt	er Contracting Cor	npany	150	51.00	7,650.00
Royd	en Construction C	ompany		60.00	9,000.00
Intern	nountain West Civ	vil Constructo		120.00	18,000.00
Color	rado River Materia	ıls, Inc. dba		27.00	4,050.00
Gran	ite Construction Co	ompany		100.00	15,000.00
	Bridge & Concrete	• •		38.00	5,700.00
	on Construction Co			103.00	15,450.00
	nwest Concrete Par	=		29.50	4,425.00
	INEER'S ESTIMA			100.00	15,000.00

Date: 07/14/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ ERFO 39-1(8)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20810-0000 0	LPSM	SHORING AND BRAC	ING		
Hunter Contracting Company			ALL	22,000.00	22,000.00
	en Construction C			34,000.00	34,000.00
-	nountain West Civ			35,000.00	35,000.00
Color	ado River Materia	als, Inc. dba		57,000.00	57,000.00
	te Construction C			55,000.00	55,000.00
	Bridge & Concrete	- ·		60,000.00	60,000.00
Pierso	on Construction C	orporation		33,442.97	33,442.97
South	west Concrete Par	ving Company		28,149.00	28,149.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
25101-5000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLA	ASS 5		
Hunte	er Contracting Cor	mpany	110	43.00	4,730.00
Royd	en Construction C	Company		110.00	12,100.00
Interr	nountain West Civ	vil Constructo		130.00	14,300.00
Color	ado River Materia	als, Inc. dba		170.00	18,700.00
Grani	te Construction C	ompany		50.00	5,500.00
JCF I	Bridge & Concrete	e, Inc.		122.00	13,420.00
Pierso	on Construction C	orporation		135.00	14,850.00
South	west Concrete Par	ving Company		105.50	11,605.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		125.00	13,750.00
25101-6000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLA	ASS 6		
Hunte	er Contracting Cor	mpany	110	79.00	8,690.00
Royd	en Construction C	Company		110.00	12,100.00
Interr	nountain West Civ	vil Constructo		140.00	15,400.00
Color	ado River Materia	als, Inc. dba		170.00	18,700.00
Grani	te Construction C	ompany		50.00	5,500.00
JCF I	Bridge & Concrete	e, Inc.		135.00	14,850.00
Pierso	on Construction C	orporation		137.00	15,070.00
South	west Concrete Par	ving Company		105.50	11,605.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		125.00	13,750.00
30802-2000 0	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGA	ATE, METHOD 2		
Hunte	er Contracting Cor	mpany	360	36.00	12,960.00
Royd	en Construction C	Company		60.00	21,600.00
Interr	nountain West Civ	vil Constructo		40.00	14,400.00
Color	ado River Materia	als, Inc. dba		59.00	21,240.00
Grani	te Construction C	ompany		45.00	16,200.00
JCF I	Bridge & Concrete	e, Inc.		90.00	32,400.00
	on Construction C			52.00	18,720.00
South	west Concrete Par	ving Company		42.50	15,300.00
	INEER'S ESTIM <i>A</i>			50.00	18,000.00

Date: 07/14/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ ERFO 39-1(8)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40301-0000	0 TON	HOT ASPHALT CONC	RETE PAVEMENT		
Hu	inter Contracting Con	100.00	27,000.00		
Ro	yden Construction C	ompany		130.00	35,100.00
Int	ermountain West Ci	vil Constructo		282.00	76,140.00
Co	lorado River Materia	als, Inc. dba		155.00	41,850.00
Gr	anite Construction C	ompany		160.00	43,200.00
JC:	F Bridge & Concrete	e, Inc.		250.00	67,500.00
Pie	erson Construction C	orporation		180.00	48,600.00
So	uthwest Concrete Pa	ving Company		242.00	65,340.00
EN	IGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		130.00	35,100.00
41201-1000	0 TON	TACK COAT GRADE	CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OI	R SS-1H	
Hu	inter Contracting Con	npany	1	830.00	830.00
Ro	yden Construction C	ompany		600.00	600.00
Int	ermountain West Ci	vil Constructo		2,800.00	2,800.00
Co	lorado River Materia	als, Inc. dba		2,300.00	2,300.00
Gr	anite Construction C	ompany		500.00	500.00
JC.	F Bridge & Concrete	e, Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
Pie	erson Construction C	orporation		1,600.00	1,600.00
So	uthwest Concrete Pa	ving Company		1,815.00	1,815.00
EN	IGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		800.00	800.00
55201-0600	0 CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONC	RETE, CLASS C (AE)		
Hu	inter Contracting Con	npany	46	560.00	25,760.00
Ro	yden Construction C	ompany		1,600.00	73,600.00
Int	ermountain West Ci	vil Constructo		700.00	32,200.00
Co	lorado River Materia	als, Inc. dba		1,100.00	50,600.00
Gr	anite Construction C	ompany		1,000.00	46,000.00
JC	F Bridge & Concrete	e, Inc.		750.00	34,500.00
Pie	erson Construction C	orporation		925.00	42,550.00
So	uthwest Concrete Pa	ving Company		857.50	39,445.00
EN	IGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		1,500.00	69,000.00
55302-1400	0 LNFT	PRECAST, PRESTRES	SED CONCRETE BOX I	BEAM, NON-STAND	OARD
Hu	inter Contracting Con		569	450.00	256,050.00
	yden Construction C	= -		450.00	256,050.00
	ermountain West Ci	= -		520.00	295,880.00
	lorado River Materia			368.00	209,392.00
	anite Construction C			400.00	227,600.00
	F Bridge & Concrete			400.00	227,600.00
	erson Construction C			384.00	218,496.00
	uthwest Concrete Pa	=		382.00	217,358.00
	IGINEER'S ESTIMA			450.00	256,050.00

Date: 07/14/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ ERFO 39-1(8)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55401-2000 0	LB	REINFORCING STEEL	, EPOXY COATED		
Hunter Contracting Company			5,700	1.00	5,700.00
	n Construction C			2.00	11,400.00
Interm	ountain West Civ	ril Constructo		2.25	12,825.00
Colora	do River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		1.20	6,840.00
Granit	e Construction Co	ompany		1.25	7,125.00
JCF B	ridge & Concrete	, Inc.		2.00	11,400.00
Pierso	n Construction Co	orporation		1.28	7,296.00
South	west Concrete Pay	ring Company		2.25	12,825.00
	NEER'S ESTIMA			1.75	9,975.00
55601-0900 0	LNFT	BRIDGE RAILING, ST	EEL		
Hunte	r Contracting Con	npany	117	170.00	19,890.00
Royde	n Construction Co	ompany		135.00	15,795.00
Interm	ountain West Civ	ril Constructo		170.00	19,890.00
Colora	ido River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		160.00	18,720.00
Granit	e Construction Co	ompany		120.00	14,040.00
JCF B	ridge & Concrete	, Inc.		75.00	8,775.00
Pierso	n Construction Co	orporation		240.00	28,080.00
South	west Concrete Pay	ring Company		157.50	18,427.50
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	TE		225.00	26,325.00
55901-0000 0	SQYD	MEMBRANE WATERI	PROOFING		
Hunte	r Contracting Con	npany	250	31.00	7,750.00
Royde	n Construction Co	ompany		50.00	12,500.00
Interm	ountain West Civ	ril Constructo		33.00	8,250.00
Colora	do River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		14.00	3,500.00
Granit	e Construction Co	ompany		50.00	12,500.00
JCF B	ridge & Concrete	, Inc.		9.00	2,250.00
Pierso	n Construction Co	orporation		6.00	1,500.00
South	west Concrete Pay	ing Company		54.50	13,625.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	TE		25.00	6,250.00
56302-1000 0	SQFT	PAINTING, CONCRET	E STRUCTURE		
Hunte	r Contracting Con	npany	5,000	5.50	27,500.00
Royde	n Construction Co	ompany		2.00	10,000.00
Interm	ountain West Civ	ril Constructo		0.90	4,500.00
Colora	do River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		1.30	6,500.00
Granit	e Construction Co	ompany		6.00	30,000.00
	ridge & Concrete			2.00	10,000.00
	n Construction Co			5.00	25,000.00
	west Concrete Pay	=		6.00	30,000.00
	NEER'S ESTIMA			10.00	50,000.00

Date: 07/14/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ ERFO 39-1(8)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56601-0000 0	SQYD	SHOTCRETE			
Hunter	Contracting Cor		15	250.00	3,750.00
	n Construction C	= :		220.00	3,300.00
	ountain West Civ	= -		650.00	9,750.00
Colora	do River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		184.00	2,760.00
Granite	Construction Co	ompany		90.00	1,350.00
JCF Br	idge & Concrete	, Inc.		650.00	9,750.00
Pierson	Construction Co	orporation		50.67	760.05
Southw	est Concrete Pav	ving Company		575.00	8,625.00
ENGIN	IEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		250.00	3,750.00
56603-0000 0	SQYD	REINFORCED SHOTC	RETE		
Hunter	Contracting Cor	npany	260	120.00	31,200.00
Royder	n Construction C	ompany		240.00	62,400.00
Intermo	ountain West Civ	ril Constructo		300.00	78,000.00
Colorac	do River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		305.00	79,300.00
Granite	Construction Co	ompany		220.00	57,200.00
JCF Br	idge & Concrete	, Inc.		625.00	162,500.00
Pierson	Construction Co	orporation		304.66	79,211.60
Southw	est Concrete Par	ving Company		514.50	133,770.00
ENGIN	IEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		450.00	117,000.00
56901-0000 0	LNFT	MICROPILES (7.00 INC	CH DIA.)		
Hunter	Contracting Cor	npany	237	400.00	94,800.00
Royder	n Construction C	ompany		250.00	59,250.00
Intermo	ountain West Civ	vil Constructo		175.00	41,475.00
Colorac	do River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		255.00	60,435.00
Granite	Construction Co	ompany		180.00	42,660.00
JCF Br	idge & Concrete	, Inc.		265.00	62,805.00
Pierson	Construction Co	orporation		209.02	49,537.74
Southw	est Concrete Par	ving Company		212.00	50,244.00
ENGIN	IEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		200.00	47,400.00
56906-0000 0	EACH	MICROPILE PROOF L	OAD TEST		
Hunter	Contracting Cor	npany	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
Royder	n Construction C	ompany		4,500.00	9,000.00
Intermo	ountain West Civ	vil Constructo		5,200.00	10,400.00
Colorac	do River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		3,000.00	6,000.00
Granite	Construction Co	ompany		4,500.00	9,000.00
	idge & Concrete	• •		4,250.00	8,500.00
	Construction Co			1,400.17	2,800.34
	est Concrete Pay	=		4,840.00	9,680.00
	IEER'S ESTIMA			10,000.00	20,000.00

Date: 07/14/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ ERFO 39-1(8)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60101-0000 0	CUYD	CONCRETE (CUTOFF	WALL)		
Hunter Contracting Company			12	1,600.00	19,200.00
	len Construction C			1,500.00	18,000.00
-	mountain West Civ			750.00	9,000.00
Colo	rado River Materia	ıls, Inc. dba		1,000.00	12,000.00
Gran	ite Construction Co	ompany		1,200.00	14,400.00
JCF :	Bridge & Concrete	, Inc.		800.00	9,600.00
Piers	on Construction Co	orporation		1,100.00	13,200.00
South	hwest Concrete Pay	ving Company		386.00	4,632.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		900.00	10,800.00
60201-1100 0	LNFT	42-INCH PIPE CULVE	RT		
Hunt	er Contracting Cor	npany	44	225.00	9,900.00
Royc	len Construction C	ompany		700.00	30,800.00
Inter	mountain West Civ	vil Constructo		155.00	6,820.00
Colo	rado River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		270.00	11,880.00
Gran	ite Construction Co	ompany		100.00	4,400.00
JCF 1	Bridge & Concrete	, Inc.		350.00	15,400.00
Piers	on Construction Co	orporation		386.00	16,984.00
South	hwest Concrete Pay	ving Company		455.50	20,042.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		1,500.00	66,000.00
60403-1300 0	EACH	INLET, TYPE 5A MOD	IFIED		
Hunt	er Contracting Cor	npany	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
Royc	len Construction C	ompany		3,200.00	3,200.00
Inter	mountain West Civ	vil Constructo		5,500.00	5,500.00
Colo	rado River Materia	ıls, Inc. dba		3,200.00	3,200.00
Gran	ite Construction Co	ompany		5,000.00	5,000.00
JCF 1	Bridge & Concrete	, Inc.		1,800.00	1,800.00
Piers	on Construction Co	orporation		5,000.00	5,000.00
South	hwest Concrete Pay	ving Company		5,345.00	5,345.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
60409-0600 0	EACH	INLET TOP, METAL F	RAME AND GRATE T	YPE 5	
Hunt	er Contracting Cor	npany	1	730.00	730.00
Royc	len Construction C	ompany		1,500.00	1,500.00
Inter	mountain West Civ	vil Constructo		3,100.00	3,100.00
Colo	rado River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		1,800.00	1,800.00
Gran	ite Construction Co	ompany		800.00	800.00
JCF :	Bridge & Concrete	, Inc.		450.00	450.00
	on Construction Co			1,925.00	1,925.00
South	hwest Concrete Pay	ving Company		1,331.00	1,331.00
	INEER'S ESTIMA			900.00	900.00

Date: 07/14/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ ERFO 39-1(8)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60704-0000 0	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT	'IN PLACE		
Hunter Contracting Company			2	1,900.00	3,800.00
	en Construction Co	= :		2,000.00	4,000.00
-	nountain West Civ			2,200.00	4,400.00
Color	ado River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		1,500.00	3,000.00
Grani	te Construction Co	ompany		100.00	200.00
JCF I	Bridge & Concrete	, Inc.		1,800.00	3,600.00
Pierso	on Construction Co	orporation		1,693.00	3,386.00
South	west Concrete Pav	ring Company		1,815.00	3,630.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		2,000.00	4,000.00
60705-0000 0	EACH	RECONDITIONING DE	RAINAGE STRUCTUR	E	
Hunte	er Contracting Con	npany	1	750.00	750.00
Royd	en Construction Co	ompany		7,500.00	7,500.00
Interr	nountain West Civ	ril Constructo		1,500.00	1,500.00
Color	ado River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		2,700.00	2,700.00
Grani	te Construction Co	ompany		2,000.00	2,000.00
JCF I	Bridge & Concrete	, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
Pierso	on Construction Co	orporation		3,200.00	3,200.00
South	west Concrete Pav	ring Company		8,875.00	8,875.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		2,000.00	2,000.00
60801-0700 0	SQYD	PAVED WATERWAY,	TYPE 7		
Hunte	er Contracting Con	npany	250	50.00	12,500.00
Royd	en Construction Co	ompany		65.00	16,250.00
Interr	nountain West Civ	ril Constructo		85.00	21,250.00
Color	ado River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		93.00	23,250.00
Grani	te Construction Co	ompany		40.00	10,000.00
JCF I	Bridge & Concrete	, Inc.		100.00	25,000.00
Pierso	on Construction Co	orporation		50.67	12,667.50
South	west Concrete Pav	ring Company		41.00	10,250.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		350.00	87,500.00
60901-0300 0	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 5-	INCH DEPTH (COLOR	ED)	
Hunte	er Contracting Con	npany	200	8.35	1,670.00
Royd	en Construction Co	ompany		25.00	5,000.00
Interr	nountain West Civ	ril Constructo		17.00	3,400.00
Color	ado River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		12.50	2,500.00
Grani	te Construction Co	ompany		20.00	4,000.00
JCF I	Bridge & Concrete	, Inc.		25.00	5,000.00
	on Construction Co			32.00	6,400.00
	west Concrete Pav	=		13.00	2,600.00
	INEER'S ESTIMA			10.00	2,000.00

Date: 07/14/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ ERFO 39-1(8)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60901-1300	0 LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 15	-INCH DEPTH		
Hunter Contracting Company 68				48.00	3,264.00
Ro	yden Construction Co	ompany		60.00	4,080.00
Inte	ermountain West Civ	ril Constructo		33.00	2,244.00
Col	lorado River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		46.00	3,128.00
Gra	anite Construction Co	ompany		21.00	1,428.00
JCl	F Bridge & Concrete	, Inc.		35.00	2,380.00
Pie	rson Construction Co	orporation		42.00	2,856.00
Sou	uthwest Concrete Pay	ring Company		22.00	1,496.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		200.00	13,600.00
60908-1000	0 SQYD	PAVED DITCH, ASPHA	ALT		
Hu	nter Contracting Con	npany	40	50.00	2,000.00
Ro	yden Construction Co	ompany		70.00	2,800.00
Inte	ermountain West Civ	ril Constructo		50.00	2,000.00
Co	lorado River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		98.00	3,920.00
Gra	anite Construction Co	ompany		30.00	1,200.00
JCl	F Bridge & Concrete	, Inc.		85.00	3,400.00
Pie	rson Construction Co	orporation		64.00	2,560.00
Sou	uthwest Concrete Pay	ring Company		60.50	2,420.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		40.00	1,600.00
61701-1250	0 LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	I G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A	WOOD POSTS	
Hu	nter Contracting Con	npany	100	30.00	3,000.00
Ro	yden Construction Co	ompany		34.00	3,400.00
Inte	ermountain West Civ	ril Constructo		36.58	3,658.00
Co	lorado River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		31.00	3,100.00
Gra	anite Construction Co	ompany		30.00	3,000.00
JCl	F Bridge & Concrete	, Inc.		75.00	7,500.00
Pie	rson Construction Co	orporation		34.00	3,400.00
Sou	uthwest Concrete Pay	ring Company		30.50	3,050.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		50.00	5,000.00
61702-0800	0 EACH	TERMINAL SECTION	TYPE TANGENT		
Hu	nter Contracting Con	npany	2	3,100.00	6,200.00
	yden Construction Co	• •		3,000.00	6,000.00
	ermountain West Civ			3,200.00	6,400.00
Co	lorado River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		3,100.00	6,200.00
	anite Construction Co			2,300.00	4,600.00
	F Bridge & Concrete	* *		2,000.00	4,000.00
	rson Construction Co			2,900.00	5,800.00
	uthwest Concrete Pay	=		3,025.00	6,050.00
	GINEER'S ESTIMA			3,000.00	6,000.00

Date: 07/14/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ ERFO 39-1(8)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61707-0000 0	LNFT	STRUCTURE TRANSI	ΓΙΟΝ RAILING		
Hunter Contracting Company			75	100.00	7,500.00
Royden Construction Company				110.00	8,250.00
Inter	mountain West Civ	il Constructo		110.00	8,250.00
Colo	orado River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		111.00	8,325.00
Grar	nite Construction Co	ompany		75.00	5,625.00
JCF	Bridge & Concrete,	, Inc.		75.00	5,625.00
Piers	son Construction Co	orporation		110.00	8,250.00
Sout	hwest Concrete Pav	ring Company		109.00	8,175.00
ENC	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		100.00	7,500.00
61708-1000 0	LNFT	REMOVE AND RESET	, GUARDRAIL		
Hun	ter Contracting Con	npany	50	24.00	1,200.00
Roye	den Construction Co	ompany		24.00	1,200.00
Inter	rmountain West Civ	il Constructo		26.00	1,300.00
Colo	orado River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		25.00	1,250.00
Grar	nite Construction Co	ompany		20.00	1,000.00
JCF	Bridge & Concrete,	, Inc.		44.00	2,200.00
Piers	son Construction Co		28.00	1,400.00	
Sout	hwest Concrete Pay		24.00	1,200.00	
ENC	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		40.00	2,000.00
62201-0200 0	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUB	IC YARD MINIMUM C	APACITY	
Hun	ter Contracting Con	npany	50	85.00	4,250.00
Roye	Royden Construction Company			65.00	3,250.00
Inter	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			90.00	4,500.00
Colo	Colorado River Materials, Inc. dba			95.00	4,750.00
Grar	Granite Construction Company			80.00	4,000.00
JCF Bridge & Concrete, Inc.				100.00	5,000.00
Pierson Construction Corporation				109.00	5,450.00
Southwest Concrete Paving Company				131.50	6,575.00
ENC	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		110.00	5,500.00
62201-0350 0	HOUR	ВАСКНОЕ			
Hun	ter Contracting Con	npany	50	125.00	6,250.00
Roye	Royden Construction Company			66.00	3,300.00
Inter	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			65.00	3,250.00
Colo	Colorado River Materials, Inc. dba				7,000.00
	Granite Construction Company				4,500.00
	JCF Bridge & Concrete, Inc.				3,750.00
Pierson Construction Corporation				75.00 110.00	5,500.00
Southwest Concrete Paving Company				106.50	5,325.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				150.00	7,500.00

Date: 07/14/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ ERFO 39-1(8)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0950 0	HOUR	WHEEL LOADER, 3 (CUBIC YARD MINIMUN	M RATED CAPACITY	
Hunter Contracting Company 50				125.00	6,250.00
Royd	len Construction Co	ompany		94.00	4,700.00
Inter	mountain West Civ	il Constructo		100.00	5,000.00
Colo	rado River Material	ls, Inc. dba		150.00	7,500.00
Gran	ite Construction Co	ompany		90.00	4,500.00
JCF 1	Bridge & Concrete,	Inc.		120.00	6,000.00
Piers	on Construction Co	orporation		130.00	6,500.00
South	hwest Concrete Pav	ing Company		139.00	6,950.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		150.00	7,500.00
62201-2950 0	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 14	FOOT MINIMUM BLAI	DE	
Hunt	er Contracting Con	npany	30	120.00	3,600.00
Royd	len Construction Co	ompany		105.00	3,150.00
Inter	mountain West Civ	il Constructo		150.00	4,500.00
Colo	rado River Material	ls, Inc. dba		155.00	4,650.00
Gran	ite Construction Co	ompany		110.00	3,300.00
JCF 1	Bridge & Concrete,	Inc.		135.00	4,050.00
Piers	on Construction Co	orporation		114.00	3,420.00
South	hwest Concrete Pav	ing Company		153.00	4,590.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		150.00	4,500.00
62201-3000 0	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAV	ATOR		
Hunt	er Contracting Con	npany	50	225.00	11,250.00
Royd	Royden Construction Company			100.00	5,000.00
Inter	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			160.00	8,000.00
Colorado River Materials, Inc. dba				230.00	11,500.00
Granite Construction Company				120.00	6,000.00
JCF Bridge & Concrete, Inc.				120.00	6,000.00
Pierson Construction Corporation				259.00	12,950.00
South	hwest Concrete Pav	ing Company		219.50	10,975.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		200.00	10,000.00
62301-0000 0	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
Hunt	er Contracting Con	npany	90	34.00	3,060.00
Royd	len Construction Co	ompany		65.00	5,850.00
Inter	Intermountain West Civil Constructo				2,115.00
Colo	Colorado River Materials, Inc. dba				3,600.00
Granite Construction Company				32.00	2,880.00
JCF Bridge & Concrete, Inc.				60.00	5,400.00
Pierson Construction Corporation				43.00	3,870.00
	hwest Concrete Pav	27.50	2,475.00		
	INEER'S ESTIMA			50.00	4,500.00

Date: 07/14/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ ERFO 39-1(8)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62302-0100 () HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, SLO	OPE SCALING		
Hun	ter Contracting Com	145.00	2,900.00		
Hunter Contracting Company 20 Royden Construction Company				100.00	2,000.00
-	rmountain West Civi			175.00	3,500.00
Cole	orado River Materials	s, Inc. dba		240.00	4,800.00
Gra	nite Construction Con	mpany		250.00	5,000.00
JCF	Bridge & Concrete,	Inc.		185.00	3,700.00
Pier	son Construction Con	rporation		225.00	4,500.00
Sou	thwest Concrete Pavi	ng Company		133.00	2,660.00
ENG	GINEER'S ESTIMAT	ΓΕ		250.00	5,000.00
62302-1000 () HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIF	RED TECHNICAL SER	VICES	
Hun	ter Contracting Com	pany	24	60.00	1,440.00
Roy	den Construction Co	mpany		115.00	2,760.00
Inte	rmountain West Civi	l Constructo		150.00	3,600.00
Cole	orado River Materials	s, Inc. dba		120.00	2,880.00
Gran	nite Construction Con	mpany		120.00	2,880.00
JCF	Bridge & Concrete,	Inc.		185.00	4,440.00
Pier	son Construction Con	rporation		115.00	2,760.00
Sou	thwest Concrete Pavi	242.00	5,808.00		
ENG	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				3,600.00
63316-1000 () EACH	REMOVE AND RESE	ΓSIGN		
Hun	ter Contracting Com	pany	2	370.00	740.00
Roy	den Construction Co	mpany		375.00	750.00
Inte	rmountain West Civi	l Constructo		400.00	800.00
Colo	Colorado River Materials, Inc. dba			400.00	800.00
Granite Construction Company			350.00	700.00	
JCF Bridge & Concrete, Inc.			300.00	600.00	
Pier	Pierson Construction Corporation				898.00
Southwest Concrete Paving Company				363.00	726.00
ENG	GINEER'S ESTIMAT	ГЕ		250.00	500.00
63501-2000 () LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFF	IC CONTROL, TRAFFI	C SIGNAL SYSTEM	
Hun	ter Contracting Com	pany	ALL	38,000.00	38,000.00
Roy	Royden Construction Company			19,000.00	19,000.00
Intermountain West Civil Constructo				9,500.00	9,500.00
Colorado River Materials, Inc. dba				77,000.00	77,000.00
	nite Construction Con	70,000.00	70,000.00		
	Bridge & Concrete,	25,000.00	25,000.00		
Pierson Construction Corporation				56,500.00	56,500.00
	thwest Concrete Pavi	39,387.00	39,387.00		
	GINEER'S ESTIMAT	70,000.00	70,000.00		

Date: 07/14/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ ERFO 39-1(8)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0700 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFI	IC CONTROL, CONE		
Hunter Contracting Company			50	50.00	2,500.00
Royden Construction Company				0.25	12.50
Interme	ountain West Civ	ril Constructo		0.35	17.50
Colora	do River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		1.00	50.00
Granite	Construction Co	ompany		25.00	1,250.00
JCF Br	ridge & Concrete	, Inc.		25.00	1,250.00
Pierson	Construction Co	orporation		43.00	2,150.00
Southv	vest Concrete Pay	ring Company		0.30	15.00
ENGIN	VEER'S ESTIMA	TE		50.00	2,500.00
63502-1300 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFF	IC CONTROL, DRUM		
Hunter	Contracting Con	npany	50	48.00	2,400.00
Royder	n Construction Co	ompany		0.50	25.00
Interme	ountain West Civ	ril Constructo		0.15	7.50
Colora	do River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		1.00	50.00
Granite	e Construction Co	ompany		65.00	3,250.00
JCF Br	ridge & Concrete	, Inc.		35.00	1,750.00
Pierson	Construction Co	orporation		87.00	4,350.00
Southv	Southwest Concrete Paving Company				62.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				80.00	4,000.00
63502-1600 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFF	IC CONTROL, WARNIN	G LIGHT TYPE B	
Hunter	Contracting Con	npany	8	60.00	480.00
Royder	Royden Construction Company			1.00	8.00
Interme	ountain West Civ	ril Constructo		0.15	1.20
Colora	do River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		1.50	12.00
Granite Construction Company				150.00	1,200.00
JCF Bridge & Concrete, Inc.				400.00	3,200.00
Pierson Construction Corporation				184.00	1,472.00
Southv	Southwest Concrete Paving Company				2.80
ENGIN	VEER'S ESTIMA	TE		200.00	1,600.00
63503-0300 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFF	C CONTROL, BARRICA	ADE TYPE 3	
Hunter	Contracting Con	npany	160	27.00	4,320.00
	Royden Construction Company			0.25	40.00
	Intermountain West Civil Constructo			1.10	176.00
Colorado River Materials, Inc. dba			0.50	80.00	
Granite Construction Company				10.00	1,600.00
JCF Bridge & Concrete, Inc.				22.00	3,520.00
Pierson Construction Corporation				6.50	1,040.00
Southwest Concrete Paving Company				1.25	200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				50.00	8,000.00

Date: 07/14/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ ERFO 39-1(8)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503-0400 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFF	FIC CONTROL, CONCRE	ETE BARRIER	
Hunter Contracting Company			420	20.00	8,400.00
Royden Construction Company				20.00	8,400.00
Intern	nountain West Civ	il Constructo		34.00	14,280.00
Color	ado River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		1.00	420.00
Grani	te Construction Co	ompany		35.00	14,700.00
JCF E	Bridge & Concrete,	, Inc.		185.00	77,700.00
Pierso	on Construction Co	orporation		60.00	25,200.00
South	west Concrete Pay	ring Company		24.00	10,080.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	TE		60.00	25,200.00
63503-0700 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFF	FIC CONTROL, PAVEME	ENT MARKINGS	
Hunte	er Contracting Con	npany	780	0.45	351.00
Royde	en Construction Co	ompany		2.75	2,145.00
Intern	nountain West Civ	il Constructo		4.75	3,705.00
Color	ado River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		1.10	858.00
Grani	te Construction Co	ompany		2.00	1,560.00
JCF E	Bridge & Concrete	, Inc.		4.00	3,120.00
Pierso	on Construction Co	orporation		3.25	2,535.00
Southwest Concrete Paving Company				6.00	4,680.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				0.75	585.00
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFF	FIC CONTROL, CONSTR	LUCTION SIGN	
Hunte	er Contracting Con	npany	360	82.00	29,520.00
Royde	en Construction Co	ompany		1.25	450.00
Intern	nountain West Civ	il Constructo		1.20	432.00
Color	ado River Materia	ls, Inc. dba		1.00	360.00
Granite Construction Company				10.00	3,600.00
JCF Bridge & Concrete, Inc.				4.00	1,440.00
Pierson Construction Corporation				0.94	338.40
South	west Concrete Pay	ring Company		1.25	450.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	TE		40.00	14,400.00
63506-0500 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFF	FIC CONTROL, FLAGGE	ER	
Hunte	er Contracting Con	npany	2,440	33.00	80,520.00
Royde	en Construction Co	ompany		25.00	61,000.00
Intermountain West Civil Constructo				20.00	48,800.00
Colorado River Materials, Inc. dba				40.00	97,600.00
Granite Construction Company				20.00	48,800.00
JCF Bridge & Concrete, Inc.				55.00	134,200.00
Pierson Construction Corporation				47.00	114,680.00
Southwest Concrete Paving Company				16.50	40,260.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	97,600.00